Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-16-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

k....

101718748

SHEET

ľ	Α	IEN 12	UNLY	

TO:	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original document((s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Type	Conveyance Type		
(X) New	05/08/0/	(X) Assignment	() Security Ag	greement
, ,	bmission (Non-Recordation) ment ID#	() License	() Change of	Name of Section 1
		() Merger	() Other	U.S. (80/80/80/8
	ection of PTO Error # Frame #	(Fe	<i>U.S. Government</i> or Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies
()	ective Document		•) Secret File
Conveying l	# Frame # Party(ies) (X)Mark if additional name) Secret File
	DAVID F. ZUCKER	SSIZ	70	Execution Date Month Day Year 5/3/01
Second Party				Execution Date
Name (line 1	NORMAN L. MERRITT, JR.			Month Date Year
Name (line 2	2)			5/3/01
Receiving P	The state of the s	s of receiving parties at	tached	
Name (line 2	1) SKILLGAMES, INC. 2) 1) 233 Broadway, 19th Floor		()	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line				document from Assignment.)
Address (line	New York,	NY/U.S.A. State/Country	10279 Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line	1)			
Address (line	2)			
Address (line	e 3)			
Address (line	e 4) FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		Patent and	nent of Commerce Frademark Office ATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number		
Name Patrick J. Buckley				
Address (line 1) BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF, TA	LWALKAR, & ALLISO	N LLC		
Address (line 2) 111 Elm Street				
Address (line 3) New Canaan, CT 06840				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveys	ance document	#	4
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)	() Mark if	additional	numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Number(s)	or the Patent Number (L	OO NOT ENTER BOTH n Pate	<i>umbers for</i> ent Number	the same property). (s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the o	date the patent application v	vas	Month Day Year 5/3/01
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	#	1
Method of Payment:	mount for Properties Li Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ()	\$	40.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or it	f additional fees can be chai Deposit Accou	rged to the account.) nt Number:	#	
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes (No ()
Statement and Signature			ract and an	N u
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing info riginal document. Cho	rmation is true and cord arges to deposit account	t are autho	rized, as
indicated herein.	Patrick B	Buhley		8, 2001
Patrick J. Buckley Name of Person Signing	Signature	<i>V</i>	Date	

Form PTO-1619C	RECOR	DATION FORM COVE	CR SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99		CONTINUATION		Patent and Trademar Fice
OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY		PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Party		(X) Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties attache	
Name (line 1) LEIGH ZAR	RELLI			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			01 4	5/3/01
Name (line 1) R. MONTRO	OSE GRAHA	M	5127	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				= 5/3/01 =
Name (line 1) MARK L. K	IRSCHNER		1103	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				5/3/01
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Part Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	, ,	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
11441455 (IIII-2)		,		,
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	CNy	·		() If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not domiciles in the United States
Name (line 2)				and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be separate
Address (line 1)				document from Assignment.)

State/Country

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

City

Patent Application Number(s)

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0310

Zip Code

() Mark if additional numbers attached

Form PTO-1619C	RECORI	DATION FORM COVE	ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99		CONTINUATION		Patent and Tradem Confice
OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY		PATION S
Conveying Party(ies)		(X)Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ched S
Enter additional Conveyin	· ·			ë ⊙ ■ °
Name (line 1) SARAH	F. DAVIES			Execution 1
Nama (lina 2)				Month Day Year 5/3/01
Name (line 2)			ဥ 🚟	5/5/01
Name (line 1) V. MAX	IMILLIAN GARC	TA	هُ و	Execution Date
value (inic 1) v. ivizzx	IVIILLIAN GARC	ia.	= 2;	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				5/3/01
			6093	
Name (line 1) ERIC Bl	ERLIN		10 =	Execution Date
Nama (lina 2)			T ==	Month Day Year 5/7/01
Name (line 2)				3///01
Receiving Party	() N	lark if additional names of receiv	ving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is
Enter additional Receiving			ing parties attached	as assignment and the
Name (line 1)				receiving party is not domiciles in the United States
Name (line 2)				and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)				() If document to be recorded is as assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				(Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	Machad
Application Number((s) or Patent Numb	er(s) () Mar	k if additional numbers a	ers for the same property).
Enter either the F	Patent Application Num Application Number(s	per of the I dient funce. (2011)	Patent Num	ber(s)

Form PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **CONTINUATION**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

PATENTS ONLY

() Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

Conveying Party(ies)

Enter additional Conveying Parties

Name (line 1) WILLIAM B. FEEHAN

Name (line 2)

Name (line 1) RICHARD MASS

Name (line 2)

Name (line 1) DEREK J. MURPHY

05/11/2001 CHAILL. 0000008. 09851270

03 90:581

40,00 DP

Month Day Year

Execution Date Month Day Year 5/3/01

5/3/01

Execut

Execution Date Month Day Year 5/3/01

Name (line 2) () If document to be recorded is () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** as assignment and the Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) receiving party is not Name (line 1) domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Name (line 2) (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City () If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) as assignment and the receiving party is not domiciles in the United States and appointment of a domestic Name (line 2) representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Zip Code Address (line 3) State/Country City () Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s)

Attorney Docket No.: S01.007b

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply) United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No.: Date of Execution: Date of Filing: herewith United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (*specify*):

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

Name

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO FACILITATE GAMES OF SKILL FOR PRIZES PLAYED VIA A COMMUNICATION NETWORK

Inventors (assignors)

Address

255 West 88th Street, Apt. 14A, New York, NY USA 10024 David F. Zucker

81 Hendrie Ave, Riverside, CT USA 06878 Norman L. Merritt, Jr.

23 W. 73rd Street, Apt. 307, New York, NY USA 10023 Leigh Zarelli

13 Morton Street, Apt. 5, New York, NY USA 10014 R. Montrose Graham

5 Woodhill Drive, Maplewood, NJ USA 07040 Mark L. Kirschner

41 Ivy Road, Wilmington, DE USA 19806 Sarah F. Davies

315 Willow Street, New Haven, CT USA 06511 V. Maximillian Garcia

582 Ridgewood Road, Maplewood, NJ USA 07040 **Eric Berlin**

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: S01.007b

Richard Mass 275 Greenwich Street, Apt. 8A, New York, NY USA 10007

Derek J. Murphy 4 Overhill Road, South Orange, NJ USA 07079

Assignee

Name Address

Skillgames, Inc. 233 Broadway, 19th Floor, New York, New York United States

10279

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to Skillgames, Inc., 233 Broadway, 19th Floor, New York, New York United States 10279;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters

BUCKLEY MASCHOFF

No.1767 P. 2 Attorney Docket No.: \$01.007b

Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures

5/3/01 Date

5/3/01

5/3/01

5-3-01 Date

5/3/01

5/2/0

5/7/01 Date David F. Zucker

Norman L. Merritt, Jr.

Leigh Zarelli

R. Montrose Graham

Mark L/Kirschner

Barak F. Davies

V. Maximillian Garcia

Eric Berlin

Page 3 of 4

5 3 01

Date

5/3/6) Date

5/3/01 Date Wm B teels

William B. Feehan

Richard Mass

Derek J. Murphy